ROSE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES SPECIAL MEETING

JUNE 26, 2013

7:30 PM

NOTICE AND AGENDA

AT THE CALL OF THE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR, A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE ROSE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES IS SCHEDULED TO BE HELD AT THE TOWNSHIP OFFICE, 9080 MASON STREET, HOLLY, MICHIGAN, FOR THE PURPOSES LISTED BELOW:

- CALL TO ORDER SPECIAL MEETING OF THE ROSE TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES.
- 2. ROLL CALL GAMBKA, MILLER, TREVETHAN, KEMP, SCHEIB-SNIDER
- 3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 4. PRESENTATIONS JAMES BUCKLEY LEAD PARTNER UHY, LLP CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS
- 5. BRIEF PUBLIC COMMENTS AGENDA ITEMS ONLY (Please limit comments to 3 minutes)
- 6. RESOLUTION ADOPT FY 2013 BUDGET AMENDMENTS
- 7. RESOLUTION ADOPT FY 2014 PROPOSED BUDGET AND TAX RATES
- 8. OPEN THE MEETING TO THE PUBLIC GENERAL ITEMS NOT ON AGENDA
- 9. (Please limit comments to 3 minutes)
- 10. ADJOURN

PERSONS NEEDING ASSISTANCE TO ATTEND THE ABOVE MEETING SHOULD CONTACT THE ROSE TOWNSHIP CLERK, 9080 MASON STREET, HOLLY, MI (248) 634-8701.